11-21-2000 FORM PTO-1618A Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0661-0027 101521390 **RECORDATION F** TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document Submission Type Conveyance Type **Assignment** License New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error Reel# Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Other Release of Security Intersest Ree!# Frame # Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name Fleet Capital Corporation 8/18/1999 Formerly General Partnership | Limited Partnership | Corporation Individual Association Other Rhode Island Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name | Harrow Products, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) c/o Ingersoll-Rand Company Address (line 2) 200 Chestnut Ridge Road Address (Inne 3) Woodcliff Lake 07675-8738 New Jersey Zip Coge State/Country If document to be recorded is an Limited Partnership Individual General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burners reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 ministes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and

Public burners reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tragemark Office. Chief information Officer. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Officer of Management and Budget, Paperwerk Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Project (00 NOT SEND REQUISTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTC Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1618B	Page 2	U.S. Deparations of Commorce Patters and Tradomark Office TRADEMARK							
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.										
Name	Michael J. Brown									
Address (line 1)	Curtis, Mallet-Prevost, (Colt & Mosle LLP								
Address (line 2)	101 Park Avenue									
Address (time 3)	New York, New York 10178-0061									
Address (line 4)	_ 									
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 696-6000										
Name	Michael J. Brown									
Address (line 1) Curtis, Mallet-Prevost, Colt & Mosle LLP										
Address (line 2)	101 Park Avenue									
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10	178-0061								
Address (line 4)										
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	f pages of the attached conveyance do	ocument # 4							
Trademark			Mark if additional numbers attached							
	• •	or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO								
Tra	demark Application Numb	per(s) Regist	tration Number(s)							
		1.214.685	1,358,633 527,173							
		1,203,583	1,493,843							
		1,197,938	1,494,804 1,483,104							
Number of	Properties Enter the t	otal number of properties involved.	# 19							
Fee Amoui	nt Fee Amoun	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$490.00 - Cha							
Deposit.	Account	closed Deposit Account	49							
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 03-3923										
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes V No No							
Statement	and Signature									
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as Indicated herein.										
Michael J.	Brown	Mahal Illiam	4/13/00							
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed							

TRADEMARK REEL: 002151 FRAME: 0212

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FORM PTO-1618C Express 06/30/99 OMB 0551-0027 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Department of Communics Patient and Tragement Office TRADEMARKS ONLY TRADEMARK	\neg
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Yes	a <i>r</i>
Name	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association	
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	-
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	\neg
Address (line 1)	_
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	<u> </u>
C.by State/Country Zp Code	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party not domicited in the United States, a appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate	
Other document from the Assignment)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attach Enter enther the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	ed
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
1,453,958 1,275,772	
1,335,206 1,475,624	
1,335,205 503,056	
1,232,493	

1,367,320

1,371,113

1,296,270

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002151 FRAME: 0213

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Release of Trademark Collateral Assignment and Reassignment of Trademark is made as of August 18, 1999, between FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Rhode Island corporation ("Lender") and HARROW PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Borrower").

WHEREAS, Borrower and Lender entered into a certain Loan and Security Agreement dated April 5, 1991, as amended (the "Loan Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the obligations of Borrower to Lender under the Loan Agreement were secured, in part, by a Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated as of April 5, 1991, by and between Borrower and Lender and recorded April 26, 1991, in the trademark records of the United States at Reel 0783, frame 0660; and

WHEREAS, the obligations of Borrower to Lender secured by the trademarks have been satisfied;

NOW, THEREFORE, Lender hereby releases its security interest in the trademark listed on Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein, including any renewals thereof and all rights corresponding thereto, and reassigns to Borrower any and all rights in such trademark held by Lender, without recourse, representation or warranty.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release of Trademark Collateral Assignment and Reassignment of Trademark to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the day and year first above written.

FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION

By: Fleat William Name: Edward M. Bartkowski

Title: Vice President

::ODMA\PCDOCS\ST_LOUIS\538532\1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002151 FRAME: 0214

SIAIE OF W	1200142114	<i>)</i>					
) SS.					
COUNTY OF	WAUKESHA)					
		•					
O		1000	h C	- NT	. Dushii s		de C
OnA	ugust 18	, 1999	, perore me,	, a Notary	Public 1	n and ior t	ne County and
State aforesaid	, personally app	eared Edwar	rd M. Bartk	owski, a o	duly auth	orized off	icer of Fleet
Capital Corpor	ation, a Rhode I	sland corpor	ration, who	acknowle	edged the	execution	of the
* *	ument as his ow	-			_		
	ntion on behalf o		oration was	s auly auti	norized a	nd approv	ed by all
appropriate acti	ion of such corp	oration.					
11 1	<i>ો</i>	il.					
	PACE OF A	UA We.					
	30	10 Mg.		, 5		✓	
	₹ * /	1	Kell Notary P		UKC	UD_	
[SEAL]	₹. KEUY	\ \\ \phi \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\	Notary P	ublic			
1	271			₩			

My commission e

3/31/2002

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

U. S. Trademark:

SUN BOW

Registration No:

1,214,685

Issued:

November 2, 1982

U. S. Trademark: Registration No:

RUTT 1,203,583

Issued:

August 3, 1982

U. S. Trademark:

RUTT LOGO

Registration No:

1,197,938

Issued:

June 15, 1982

U. S. Trademark:

CONNECT-OR-SEAL

Registration No:

1,358,633

Issued:

September 3, 1985

U. S. Trademark:

LEIGH

Registration No:

1,493,843

Issued:

June 28, 1988

U.S. Trademark:

"HOUSE" LOGO

Registration No:

1,494,804

Issued:

July 5, 1988

U. S. Trademark:

CORONA

Registration No:

527,173

Issued:

July 4, 1950

U.S. Trademark:

CORONA X Rectangle with Truncated Corners

Registration No:

1,396,496

Issued:

June 10, 1986

U. S. Trademark:

60 Type Truncated Triangular Depression

Registration No:

1483104

Issued:

April 5, 1988

U.S. Trademark:

Lopper Depression

Registration No:

14 53958

Issued:

August 25, 1987

. U. S. Trademark:

LOCKNETICS

Registration No:

1,335,206

Issued:

May 14, 1985

U. S. Trademark: Registration No:

Design (Logo) 1,335,205

Issued:

May 14, 1985

U. S. Trademark: Registration No:

TAM STAT 1,232,493

Issued:

March 29, 1983

U. S. Trademark:

THE ARTISAN COLLECTION

Registration No:

1,367,320

Issued:

October 29, 1985

U. S. Trademark:

THE ARTISAN COLLECTION

Registration No:

1,371,113

Issued:

November 19, 1985

U. S. Trademark:

THE ARTISAN COLLECTION

Registration No:

1,296,270

Issued:

September 18, 1984

U. S. Trademark:

IVES

Registration No:

1,275,772

Issued:

May 1, 1984

U. S. Trademark:

Design of the Artisan Collection Card

Registration No:

1,475,624

Issued:

February 9, 1988

U. S. Trademark:

IVES

Registration No:

503,056

Issued:

October 19, 1948

RECORDED: 04/13/2000